77 881 -	DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2.9 OCT 200
10-29-04	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10/512843
10301456 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	57
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yuuichi Aoki	Name: NEC Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): October 22, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Minato-ku,
x Assignment Merger	Tokyo 108-8001,
	Japan
	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s) This application Additional numbers attached:	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven I. Weisburd	<u>'</u>
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY	1
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: F2371.0044	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
110111001	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY zp: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 02/28/06
Phone Number: (212) 896-5470 Fax Number: (212) 997-9880	· ————
Fax Number: (212) 997-9880 Email Address: WeisburdS@DSMO.com	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature:	
o. orginature.	
Signature	October 29, 2004
annante	Date 1

DOCSNY.126258.1

Steven I. Weisburd - 27,409 Name of Person Signing

> PATENT REEL: 016620 FRAME: 0279

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

RECORDED: 10/29/2004

FILE NO. F3371.0044

PATENT

REEL: 016620 FRAME: 0280

WHEREAS, I/We,Yuuichi AOK improvements inELECTRONIC_CIRCUIT for United States Letters Patent has been executed.	I, as assignor(s), have invented certain or which an application ed by me/us of even date herewith; and
WHEREAS, NEC CORPO 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-800 assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title a Patent that may be granted therefor.	1. Japan as
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee States and all other countries in and to said inver- original, divisional, continuation, substitute or re- granted therefor in the United States and all other the filing of said application, and all rights for paratents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as undersigned for ourselves and our legal represen-	the entire right, title and interest for the United nation and the aforesaid application for Patent, all eissue applications and patents applied for or er countries, including all rights of priority from ast infringement, and the Commissioner of d requested to issue all patents on said inventions assignee of the entire interest therein; and the atatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and te and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue ons and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the er requested, to testify in any interferences or elications or patents may become involved, to do generally everything necessary to assist to obtain patent protection for said invention in
Date: <u>October 22, 2004</u>	Junich' Aok T
Date:	
Witness Date: October 22, 2004	Masato Minuta Masato KIMURA
Date: October 22, 2004	Akira MUTO
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED	
42623	